TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2013
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900530018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abellio, Ltd		01/01/2013	Corporation: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP	
Street Address:	3401 West Papago Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85009	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2435666	SKUNK BRAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602 285 5093

Email: nlevine@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Frank G. Long, Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 1850 N. Central Ave.

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058183-00060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank G. Long
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Frank G. Long
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2-6-2020 Resubmission to Assignment Division#page1.tif source=2-6-2020 Resubmission to Assignment Division#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900534244 REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0977 source=2-6-2020 Resubmission to Assignment Division#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0978

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Abellio, Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of Ireland, ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date hereof to BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP, dba HBI International, an Arizona limited liability partnership ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever all of Assignor's right, title and interest whether statutory or at common law in and to:

(i) the trademarks, trade names and trade dress for the goods listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business associated with and symbolized by them in the United States of America and throughout the world, except for Canada, and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names of trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks and with which they are used or are intended to be used;

(ii) all registrations of, and applications to register, the Marks in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and any State of the United States of America and, except in Canada, in any foreign countries in the world with registrations and pending applications of the Marks;

(iii) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names of trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks in the United States of America and throughout the world, except for Canada,;

(iv) all rights to royalties, profits, compensation, license fees or other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Marks or goodwill under the Marks in the United States of America and throughout the world, except for Canada, and

(v) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, in the United States of America and throughout the world, except for Canada, including, without limitation, the right to sue for, settle, release or recover damages and other proceeds relating to and for any and all past, present and/or future infringements, dilutions or other violations of any rights in the Marks and all right, title and interest to bring any cancellation, opposition or other proceeding in the PTO or before any equivalent agency in the world, except for Canada.

The parties request that the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States issue to the Assignee the Certificate of Registration for the PTO registration number 2,435,666.

Assignee hereby accepts this assignment from Assignor.

Effective Date: January 1, 2013.

Abellio, Ltd.

Name: David Mulvany

Title: Director

"Assignor"

BBK Tobacco & Foods, LLP dba HBI International

Name: Brendan Mahoney

Title: General Counsel

"Assignee"

Schedule A





SKUNKALICIOUS papers



SKUNK BRAND papers



SKUNK herbs for smoking

TRADEMARK REEL: 006851 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 01/07/2020